

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Bureau of the Census

Washington, D.C. 20233

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

RECEIVED

NOV 5 1984

SECRETARY OF STATE

Mr. Mark M. McNeill City Administrator of Savage 12305 Quentin Avenue, South Savage, Minnesota 55378

Dear Mr. McNeill:

NOV 02 1984

According to the official count of the special census, the population of Savage, Scott County, was 5,237 as of September 10, 1984. We will send a tabulation that provides detailed information from the special census at a later date.

Also at a later dat/e, we will make a final accounting of the cost of the special census.

If you require further information concerning the census, please let us know.

Sincerely,

(Signed) William P. Buiz

WILLIAM P. BUTZ Associate Director Bureau of the Census

Enclosure

Minnesota Secretary of State Office of the State Auditor Minnesota State Planning Agency Minnesota Department of Revenue

STATE OF MINNESOTA'
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
NOV-6 1984

Secretary of State

x 25611



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Bureau of the Census Washington, D.C. 20233

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

THE SE VILLE

SPECIAL CENSUS POPULATION OF SAVAGE SCOTT COUNTY, MINNESOTA AS OF SEPTEMBER 10, 1984

AREA

Savage city

POPULATION

5,237

(Signed) William L. Hold

WILLIAM P. BUTZ Associate Director Bureau of the Census -35611 0.5